

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1293 OF 2004 IN CIVIL APPEAL 2594/2004

SHYAM NARAYAN CHOUKSEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN JOHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

with

Review Petition (C) No. 1294/2004 in C.A. No. 2596/2004

(with office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called out for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

In-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B Dutta, ASG

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing petnr. and counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that he would be appearing for respondents Nos. 4 and 5 also.

The petitioner appearing in-person states that respondent-Yash Johar has died and prays for his name being deleted from the array of the parties. Allowed.

The petitioner is allowed liberty of filing written submissions in three weeks under copy to counsel for the respondents.

List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)

COURT MASTER