

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Review Petition (C) No. 1293/2004 in Civil Appeal No. 2594/2004

SHYAM NARAYAN CHOUKSEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN JOHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

with

Review Petition (C) No. 1294/2004 in Civil Appeal No. 2596/2004

(Shyam Narayan Chouksey vs. Yash Johar & Ors.)(with office report)

Date: 01/10/2005 These Petitions were called out for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

In-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B Dutta, ASG

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing petnr. and counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER